Estate & Trust Planning



Financial Advisors offer securities through **Raymond James Financial Services, Inc.**Member <u>FINRA/SIPC</u> and securities are not insured by credit union insurance, the NCUA or any other government agency, are not deposits or obligations of the credit union, are not guaranteed by the credit union, and are subject to risks, including the possible loss of principal. First Technology Federal Credit Union and Addison Avenue Investment Services are not registered broker/dealers and are independent of Raymond James Financial Services, Inc. Investment advisory services offered through Raymond James Financial Services Advisors, Inc.

Any opinions are those of Matthew O'Donnell and O'Donnell & Associates and not necessarily those of RJFS or Raymond James. While we are familiar with the tax provisions of the issues presented herein, as Financial Advisors of RJFS, we do not provide tax or legal advice. You should discuss tax or legal matters with the appropriate professional.



Tax Planning

- Marital Deduction
- Exemption (\$12,920,000)
- Portability
- Annual Gifts (\$17,000)
- Capital Gains Tax
- Property Tax

Incapacity Planning

- Durable Power of Attorney for Property Manage (Gifting?)
- Advance Health Care Directive
- Trusts
- Probate Code 3101 Spousal Petitions
- Conservatorships

Death Planning

- Intestate Succession
- Gifting
- Direct Transfers
- Joint Tenancy
- Transfer on Death Deeds
- Wills
- Trusts

Thank you!

Jeff Alejandro & Endry Surjanto

Financial Advisors, RJFS **Addison Avenue Investment Services**

19200 Stevens Creek Blvd, Ste. 240, Cupertino, CA 95014 | 855.744.8585

jeff_alejandro@addisonavenue.com endry_surjanto@addisonavenue.com

Securities offered through Raymond James Financial Services, Inc. Member FINRA/SIPC, and are:

- Not deposits
- Not insured by NCUA or any other governmental agency
- Not guaranteed by First Tech Federal Credit Union
- Subject to risk and may lose value

First Tech Federal Credit Union and Addison Avenue Investment Services are not registered broker dealers and are independent of Raymond James. Investment advisory services are offered through Raymond James Financial Services Advisors, Inc. Incorporating sustainable investing criteria into the investment selection process may result in investment performance deviating from other investment strategies or broad market benchmarks.

The opinions and services of Matthew O'Donnell and O'Donnell & Associates are independent of Raymond James. Any opinions are those of Matthew O'Donnell and O'Donnell & Associates, and not necessarily those of RJFS or Raymond James.

investment ser

Questions?

